

**Cashflow analysis for the period**

Total interest received	1,268,726	
Interest received on transaction accounts	18,539	
Liquidity available	4,900,000	
Reserve account available	2,800,000	
Receivables under hedging arrangements	119,629	
Total funds available		9,106,894
Company management expenses	113	
MPT fee	23,616	
Administration fee	2,244	
Third party fees	68,522	
Liquidity Facility fee	7,513	
Payments under hedging arrangements	619,029	
Interest on the Notes	681,788	
Shortfall Class D PDL Repayment	4,070	
Redemption of Class E-Notes	-	
Deferred Purchase Price Instalment	-	
Total funds distributed		1,406,894
Available after distribution of funds		7,700,000
Undrawn Liquidity Facility	4,900,000	
Reserve account	2,800,000	
Available liquidity		7,700,000
Net cashflow		-

<b>Outstanding unpaid Subordinated swap amounts not paid by the transaction:</b>	
Unpaid Swap Subordinated Amount	35,364,353
Claimed subrogation amount CMIS Nederland B.V.	3,719,118
Total	39,083,471

**\* Reference is made to the notice dated 30 September 2014:**

No Extension Margins have been determined to date. The Issuer and the Security Trustee are considering the way forward. Pending such determination and until further notice, no distributions will be made through the Interest Priority of Payments prior to the notification of place, below item q, being the item directly above the item relating to the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Senior Class A Notes, and amounts then remaining will be provisionally retained by the Issuer.

This QPD, distributions made through the Interest Priority of Payments end above item q.

**Collateral**

Starting principal balance	119,664,717
Further Advances purchase	-
Total Principal redemptions and repayments	(7,648,176)
Prepayment from last quarter	-
Losses for the period	(4,070)
Ending principal balance	112,012,472
Balance Reset Participation	-
Total balance collateral E-MAC Program II, Comp.NL 2007-IV	112,012,472
Redemptions reserved for purchase Further Advances on January 2023	-
Total collateral balance Notes E-MAC Program II Comp.NL 2007-IV	112,012,472

**Principal Deficiency Ledger**

	Start balance	New Losses This Period	Repayment from Interest Available Amount	End balance
Class A	-	-	-	-
Class B	-	-	-	-
Class C	-	-	-	-
Class D	-	4,070	4,070	-
Total	-	4,070	4,070	-

**Performance**

	Last period	This period	Since issue
Prepayment rate	24.42%	23.00%	11.24%

Delinquency table	Number of loans	Balance	Percentage of total
Current	647	109,659,847	97.90%
31 - 60 days	6	1,163,881	1.04%
61 - 90 days	2	447,399	0.40%
91 - 120 days	2	353,372	0.32%
120+ days	2	387,972	0.35%
In repossession	-	-	0.00%
Total	659	112,012,472	100.00%

	Last period	This period	Recovered	Total loss balance
Aggregate principal losses	-	4,070	45,018	6,871,680

**Characteristics**

Number of borrowers	659		
Number of loanparts	1047		
Loan size borrower	(weighted) average	Minimum	Maximum
Loan part size	169,973	1,839	591,252
Coupon	106,934	1,839	591,252
Remaining maturity (months)	4.24%	1.19%	6.60%
Remaining interest period (months)	169	1	216
Original interest period (months)	73	1	194
Seasoning (months)	179	1	360
Loan to Original Foreclosure Value (2)	150.2	1.0	215.0
	88.8%	0.1%	127.7%

\* Calculation includes Bridge loans



